101wattsuk@wattswater.com \ wattsindustries.co.uk
VALVES / LInkAGES SECTION 22
MOUnTInG InSTrUCTIOnS FOr LInkAGES
EE. . M K / EE..ESB / EE..RD
EE..MK
1.  Push the valve spindle fully down.
2.  Slide the linkage onto the valve spindle. Bolt
the linkage onto the valve body and then

Flanged valves to PN16
Rangeability 30:1
Media temp. 2°C to 110°C
Tight Shut off
Max. pressure 16 Bar
Equal percentage flow characteristic
Leakage 0.1% Kvs
 Type  Size Max Diff Pressure Kvs Lift Height Valve Body Select Motor
   Bar m³/h  mm Material Spring Rtn
 MK15 15mm ½"  BSP 10 3 15 Brass E08.. ER08..
 MK20 20mm ¾"  BSP 10 6 15 Brass E08.. ER08..
 MK25 25mm 1"  BSP 10 9 15 Brass E08.. ER08..
 MK32 32mm 1¼"  BSP 6.5 14 15 Brass E08.. ER08..
 MK40 40mm 1½"  BSP 3.5 19 15 Brass E08.. ER08..
 MK50 50mm 2"  BSP 2.5 25 15 Brass E08.. ER08..
 MKDN50 50mm 2"  Flanged 3.5 40 16 Cast Iron E16.. ER20..
 MKDN65 65mm 2½"  Flanged 2 63 30 Cast Iron E16.. ER20..
 MKDN80 80mm 3"  Flanged 1 100 30 Cast Iron E16.. ER20..
 MKDN100 100mm 4"  Flanged 0.8 160 30 Cast Iron E16.. ER20..
DIMENSIONS
EXAMPLES:
MK..
ACCESSORIES: EE-2MK  Linkage Kit for MK15 to MK50 screwed valves Suitable for use with  E08.. E16.. motors ONLY

The position of the shoe is always opposite the
flat on the spindle.
F.. valves flanged to PN6
Material :
3AB..  Brass
3AC.. & F..  Cast Iron body,
 Brass shoe,
 Stainless Steel spindle.
The valve can be installed with the
spindle at any angle vertical to 30°
above the horizontal plane.
All leakage rates are measured at a
differential pressure of 0.5 Bar.
 Type  Size Kvs  Leakage % Kvs Max Static   Select Spring
   m³/h  Mixing  Diverting Pressure 4Nm  Motor Return
 3AB15-25 15mm ½"  BSP 2.5 <0.2% <0.2% 10 Bar EK4.. E08.. ER08..
 3AB20-4 20mm ¾"  BSP 4 <0.2% <0.2% 10 Bar EK4.. E08.. ER08..
 3AB20-63 20mm ¾"  BSP 6.3 <0.2% <0.2% 10 Bar  E08.. ER08..
 3AB25-8 25mm 1"  BSP 8 <0.2% <0.2% 10 Bar  E08.. ER08..
 3AB25-12 25mm 1"  BSP 12 <0.2% <0.2% 10 Bar  E08.. ER08..
 3AB32-15 32mm 1¼"  BSP 15 <0.2% <0.2% 10 Bar  E08.. ER08..
 3AC20 20mm ¾"  BSP 8 <1% <0.5% 10 Bar  E08.. ER08..
 3AC25 25mm 1"  BSP 12 <1% <0.5% 10 Bar  E08.. ER08..
 3AC32 32mm 1¼"  BSP 18 <1% <0.5% 10 Bar  E08.. ER08..
 3AC40 40mm 1½"  BSP 24 <1% <0.5% 10 Bar  E16.. ER20..

providing tight shut-off and allowing
standard actuators to be used.
LARGER SIZES AVAILABLE
ON REQUEST
 Type  Size Max Diff Press Kvs Leakage  Max Static Press  Select Motor Spring
  mm Bar m³/h  %Kvs Bar 8Nm 16Nm Return
 RD25 25 8 12 0.5 16 E08..  ER08..
 RD32 32 8 20 0.5 16 E08..  ER08..
 RD40 40 8 47 0.5 16 E08..  ER08..
 RD50 50 5 85 0.5 16  E16.. ER20..
 RD65 65 3 165 0.5 16  E16.. ER20..
 RD80 80 2 250 0.5 16  E16.. ER20..
 RD100 100 1.5 435 0.5 16  E16.. ER20..
 RD125 125 1.2 745 0.5 16  E16.. ER20..
 RD150 150 1 1350 0.5 16  E16.. ER20..
 RDP-25 25 8 12 0.05 16 E08..  ER08..
 RDP-32 32 8 20 0.05 16 E08..  ER08..
 RDP-40 40 8 62 0.05 16 E08..  ER08..
 RDP-50 50 5 115 0.05 16  E16.. ER20..
 RDP-65 65 3 185 0.05 16  E16.. ER20..
 RDP-80 80 2 290 0.05 16  E16.. ER20..
 RDP-100 100 1.2 480 0.05 16  E16.. ER20..
 RDP-125 125 1 785 0.05 16  E16.. ER20..
 RDP-150 150 0.8 1400 0.05 16  E16.. ER20..
 RDP-200 200 0.3 2400 0.05 16            E24.. 24Nm motor only.
DIMENSIONS
EXAMPLES:
RD..
ACCESSORIES: